

Q10517 - The Sunset Cocktail & Snacks Hamper 2026

Allergens and Nutritional Information

47050SI Joypots Fizzy Peaches Pouch 100g

Ingredients

Glucose syrup, sugar, water, beef gelatine, acid (citric acid), flavouring, colours (E102, E129).

Warning: E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Nutritional Information

Per 100g

Energy 1363kJ/326 kcal

Fat 0 g

Of which Saturates 0 g

Carbohydrates 75 g

Of which Sugars 58 g

Protein 6 g

Fibre 0 g

Salt 0.13 g

47023SI Savoursmiths Bubbly & Serrano Chilli Potato Crisps 150g

Ingredients

Potatoes, sunflower oil, bubbly and serrano chilli flavour (rice flour, sugar, acidity regulator (sodium bicarbonate, tartaric acid), chardonnay wine powder, yeast extract powder, onion powder, spirit vinegar powder, spice (cayenne pepper), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), sea salt, natural flavouring, anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), dried red bell pepper, Norfolk sparkling wine.

Allergen Information

None.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Info Per 100g								
Energy (KJ)	Energy (Kcal)	Fat (g)	Of which saturates (g)	carbohydrate (g)	of which sugars (g)	Fibre (g)	Protein (g)	Salt (g)
1996	477	27g	2.3g	53g	2.6g	4.3g	6.3g	1.78g

VEGAN -YES/NO	VEGETARIAN-YES/NO	Gluten Free-YES/NO	Lactose Free -YES/NO	Allergens
YES	YES	YES	YES	None

47032SI Untamed Chocolate Orange Flavoured Chocolate Bar 100g

Ingredients

MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **MILK** Chocolate flakes (Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier **SOYA** Lecithin, Vanillin), Orange Oil Natural ET 12156, Coconut Oil, Orange Colouring - Glycerol Triglycerides (E570), Sunflower Lecithin (E322) , Fd&C Yellow #6 (E110).

Milk chocolate contains: **Milk** solids 20.8% min. Cocoa solids 33.6% min.

White chocolate contains: **Milk** Solids 25% min Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter.

For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergen Information

Contains **Milk** and **Soy**. May also contain traces of **Cereals** containing **Gluten**, Tree **Nuts** and **Peanuts**.

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Information	
Typical Values	per 100g
Energy	2330kJ/557kcal
Fat	36g
of which Saturates	22g
Carbohydrate	51g
of which Sugars	50g
Fibre	2.0g
Protein	14g
Salt	0.21g

47053SI Mr Filbert's Korean Sweet Chilli Rice Crackers 40g

Ingredients

Rice 41%, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Soy Sauce (water, salt, **SOY** bean, **WHEAT**), Salt, Garlic Powder, Colour: E160c, Maltodextrin, Capsicum Extract, Liquorice Powder, Flavour Enhancers: E631, E627.

For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergen Information - May contain **Peanuts** and other **Nuts**.

Dietary/Allergen Information:				
	In the Product Y/N	Within the Factory Y/N	On the Same Production Line Y/N	Stored in the Same Warehouse Y/N
Cereals Containing Gluten i.e. Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut, or their hybrid strains	Y	Y	Y	Y
Celery and Products thereof	N	Y	Y	Y
Crustaceans	N	N	N	N
Eggs and Egg Derivatives	N	N	N	N
Fish and Fish Products	N	N	N	N
Genetically Modified Material	N	N	N	N
Lupins/Lupin Derivatives	N	N	N	N
Milk and Dairy Products inc. lactose	N	Y	Y	Y
Molluscs and Product thereof	N	N	N	N
Mustard and Mustard Products	N	N	N	N
Nuts and Nut Derivatives (Almonds, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan, Brazil Nut, Pistachio, Macadamia, and Queensland Nut)	N	Y	Y	Y
Peanuts and Peanut Derivatives	N	Y	Y	Y
Sesame Seeds/Sesame Seed Derivatives	N	N	N	N
Soybeans and Soya Derivatives	Y	Y	Y	Y
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (SO ₂)	N	N	N	N

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Data	Per 100g	Method of Analysis or Source of Information
Energy (kJ)	2360kJ	Analytical
Calories (kcal)	566Kcal	Analytical
Fat (g)	37g	Analytical
Of which saturates (g)	3.4g	Analytical
Carbohydrates (g)	55g	Analytical
Of which sugars (g)	16g	Analytical
AOAC Fibre (g)	<0.5g	Analytical
Protein (g)	3.3g	Analytical
Salt (g)	2.6g	Analytical
Sodium (mg)	1044mg	Analytical

Diet Suitability	Yes/No	Details
Coeliac Diet	No	Contains Gluten
Vegan Diet	Yes	
Vegetarian Diet	Yes	
Halal Diet	No	Not Certified
Kosher Diet	No	Not Certified

47013SI Grandma Wild's Oaty Mature Cheese Tomato & Basil Biscuits 130g

Ingredients

Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), **Oatmeal** (11%), Mature Cheddar (10%) ((**Milk**, Salt, Starter, Rennet), Potato Starch), Sugar, Poppy Seeds (2%), Tomato & Herb Seasoning (Sugar, Tomato Powder, Garlic Powder, Salt, Basil, Onion, Oregano, Red Bell Pepper Powder, Colour: Paprika Extract; Anti-Caking Agent: Silicon Dioxide), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate).

For Allergens, see **bold**.

Allergen Information

May contain traces of egg, mustard, nuts, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).

Suitability & Dietary Information

Vegetarian	Yes	Vegan	No	Diabetic	No
Halal	No	Kosher	No	Wheat Free Diet	No

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	30g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1971/471	591/141
Fat (g)	25	7.5
Of which saturates	11	3.4
Carbohydrate (g)	54	16
Of which sugars	4.7	1.4
Protein (g)	9.0	2.7
Salt (g)	1.65	0.50
Fibre (g)	3.4	1.0
Sodium (mg)	662	199
Trans fat (g)	0	0

42976SI Perello Gordal pitted olives 150g

Ingredients

Water, Olives, Chilli (**Sulphites**), Salt, Flavour Enhancers: E621 and E635, Acid: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid.

Allergen Information

May Contain **Almonds**, May Contain **Fish**, Contains **Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites**

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	per 100g
Energy	513kj / 125kcal
Fat	12.2g
of which saturates	2.8g
Carbohydrate	0.3g
of which sugars	0.0g
Protein	1.6g
Salt	2.33g